
Coffee Club
Every Monday | 11:00 AM | Winans in Sidney

First Responders Lunch
 Wed, August 30 | 12:00 PM | Burger King, Sidney Teen Night Out

Sat, Aug 19 | 6PM - 9PM
Ages 12-22 | Shelby Hills Gym

Call The Arc to RSVP

Friday Night Out
Fri, Aug 18 | 6PM - 9PM
 Adults (out of school)

Shelby Hills Gym
Call The Arc to RSVP

Family Swim Night
Thurs, Aug 10 | 6PM - 8PM

All ages welcome
Jackson Center Municipal Pool

Regional Advocacy Meeting
Tues, August 22 | 11 AM - 1 PM | Auglaize County

Adult Paint Night | Piqua Public Library | Thurs, Aug 17 (every 3rd Thursday)
6:00PM | MUST REGISTER with Piqua Library - Call 937-773-6753

Bingo at Amelia's | Every Tuesday | 2:00 PM |Amelia's (1000 4th Ave, Sidney)

Movie Club at Piqua Cinemark
Haunted Mansion (PG-13)| Wed, Aug 2 | 3:50PM

Meg 2: The Trench (PG-13) | Tues, Aug 8 | 4:10PM
RSVP Brad: bsterling@shelbydd.org OR 937-658-8565

That's Too Crafty - Adult Crafting Group
Amos Memorial Library | Sat, August 12 | 2:00 PM | RSVP library at 937-492-8354

Walking Club | Every Thursday | 10:00 AM
Meet by Inclusive Playground in Tawawa Park

Kiwanis Aktion Club Meeting
Wed, Aug 16 | 4:30 - 5:30 PM

Shelby Hills Gymnasium

Evening Coffee Club
Tues, August 1 | 4:30 - 5:30 PM | Tim Hortons, Sidney

Boy Scout Car, Truck and Bike Show
Sun, Aug 27 | 11:00 AM - 3:00 PM | Fountain Park, 1300 Forest Ave, Piqua

National Night Out | Tues, Aug 1 | 5:30PM | Downtown Square, Sidney

Other Community Events

AUGUST EVENTS
For more info on SCBDD events, contact Jessica Guillozet at

jguillozet@shelbydd.org or (937) 638-6979

For more info on Shelby County
Arc events, contact 

Kendra Hamaker at 
937-658-6717

Shelby County Special Olympics Softball - HOME GAMES
BLUE TEAM (all at 6:30PM)
Tues, Aug 1 | vs Miami Co

Tues, Aug 8 | vs Wildwood Farm
Tues, Aug 15 | vs SCBDD

Tues, Aug 29 | vs Darke Co

GOLD TEAMGOLD TEAM (all at 6:30PM) (all at 6:30PM)
Mon, Aug 7 | vs Sheriff's OfficeMon, Aug 7 | vs Sheriff's Office

Wed, Aug 16 | vs Pemerton ChurchWed, Aug 16 | vs Pemerton Church
MORE GAMES DATE/TIME TBDMORE GAMES DATE/TIME TBD

Afternoon Bingo with Brad & Jess
Thurs, Aug 10 | 3 - 4PM | SCBDD Office (CEO room)

tel:937-773-6753










Return to Mrs. Maxon by:
Monday, March 20

ESSAY
CONTEST
Developmental Disability
Awareness Month

We all have OPPORTUNITIES and CHOICES.
How does this create INCLUSION for people with 
developmental disabilities?

Theme:

Prizes Awarded!



1st Place:
$100 gift card




2nd Place:
$50 gift card




3rd Place:
$25 gift card

See Additional Details on back



DEVELOPMENTAL

DISABILITIES 
FRAGILE X

DOWN
SYNDROME

AUTISM

CEREBRAL
PALSY

DEAFNESS/
BLINDNESS

ADD/
ADHD

GENETIC
DISORDERS

TOURETTE
SYNDROME

March is Developmental
Disabilities Awareness Month

AND MORE ..........

What is it? And how can I learn more?

Developmental disabilities can be 
 intellectual, physical, or both. These

disabilities start before age 22 and are
expected to last throughout life.

WANT TO KNOW MORE??

JUST ASK US! 
Shelby Co Board of DD

937-497-8155

EVERYONE has 
OPPORTUNITIES and CHOICES

People with DD are friends,
neighbors, coworkers and family

members. Our community is
stronger when we include

everyone.
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